Solicitation Name and NumberServices (Multiyear Contract) ITB 17-500471Procurement AgentCharles N. SmithVendor(s) agree to extend under the same prices, term and conditionsYesSolicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract on Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)Dentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		Federal and State Legislative Lobbying
ITB 17-500471Procurement AgentCharles N. SmithVendor(s) agree to extend under the same prices, term and conditionsYesSolicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDemonstrated GFE	Solicitation Name and Number	
Vendor(s) agree to extend under the same prices, term and conditionsYesSolicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired ontract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDemonstrated GFE		•
same prices, term and conditionsSolicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract on Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE	Procurement Agent	Charles N. Smith
same prices, term and conditionsSolicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract on Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE	_	Yes
Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Services (Only State Legislative Lobbying Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		
contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)Services was awarded. The recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		••••
please indicate N/A)recommendation was for a 3 year agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentom US LLP - Prime Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		
agreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andBarreement and a 1 year agreement was awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPDemonstrated GFESecond Second		
awarded.) RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with Demonstrated GFE	please indicate N/A)	•
RFP 17-500471 CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number vears in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		
CPA No. 1090364 Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with Demonstrated GFE		/
Dentons US, LLPPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with Demonstrated GFE		
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$210,000.00Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)SignalPrevious Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		Dentons US, LLP
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)SignalPrevious Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE	Dravious Contract Number	\$210,000,00
(Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$133,837.50Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$210,000.00
Amount)\$133,837.50Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contract and include Total Amount Spent)\$133,837.50Prime Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Dentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business with Demonstrated GFE	•	
Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Here Image: Spent S	Amount)	
Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Here Image: Spent S	Previous Amount Spent on	\$133.837.50
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Image: Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE	-	
per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)Dentons US LLP - PrimePrime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		
Amount Spent)Dentons US LLP - PrimePrime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE		
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with Demonstrated GFE	-	
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County)Dentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb County)(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13		
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County)Dentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb County)(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDentons US LLP - Prime Managing Partner: Michael McNamara Years in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13		
Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andManaging Partner: Michael McNamara Years doing business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13Demonstrated GFE		
Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andYears in business: 15 Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		
Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andYears doing business with DeKalb: 13 Demonstrated GFE		0.0
DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDemonstrated GFE	· ·	
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided andDemonstrated GFE	e	rears doing business with DeKald: 13
Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and		Demonstrated GEE
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and		
Address, Type of Work Provided and		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Trumper of years in Dusiness)	
Attachment Change Order Request Form	Attachment	Change Order Request Form